Storm™10 Stainless Steel
Gas Cell
User Manual
2I-05800-Issue 9
Storm™10 Stainless Steel
 Gas Cell
User Manual
2I-05800-Issue 9

Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell
 19
6. Legend (Bubble Part Number Identification)
(1) Gas inlet/outlet stainless steel connection ports on gas cell body.
(2) Stainless steel gas cell body.
(3) End cap for window fitting to stainless steel cell body.
(4) Window for stainless steel gas cell body.
(5) Nitrile O-ring for sealing between window and stainless steel
     gas cell body.
(6) PTFE gasket for sealing between window and end cap.
(7) Stainless steel open/shut tap valve on gas inlet/outlet connection
     port.
7. Spare Parts for Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel
Gas Cell
P/N G05803 Vacuum valve for Storm™ 10 stainless steel gas cell.
P/N G05804 Seal kit for Storm™ 10 stainless steel gas cell.
P/N G05020 Pair of NaCl windows.
P/N G05021 Pair of KBr windows.
P/N G05022 Pair of CaF2 windows.
P/N G05023 Pair of BaF2 windows.
P/N G05024 Pair of CsI windows.
P/N G05025 Pair of CsBr windows.
P/N G05026 Pair of KRS-5 windows.
P/N G05027 Pair of fused silica windows (IR).
P/N G05028 Pair of AgCl windows.
P/N G05096 Pair of ZnSe windows.
P/N G05097 Pair of Si windows.
P/N G05098 Pair of fused silica windows (UV).
P/N G05030 3” x 2” Gas cell mount holder for Storm™ 10 gas cells.
User Manual
 20
8. Serial Number Identification of the Storm™
10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell
Your Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell P/N GS05800 will be
provided with a serial number for identification. The serial number
takes the form of a five figure number preceded by a letter e.g.
P12345.
To help you, please use the space below to fill in the serial number
information of the Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell you have
received.
If you need to contact Specac for any issues regarding your Storm™
10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell, it may be necessary to provide the serial
number of the item to identify for replacement parts.
Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell
Serial Number
P/N GS05800 Storm™ 10 Stainless Steel Gas Cell
Worldwide Distribution
France
Eurolabo - Paris.
Tel.01 42 08 01 28
Fax 01 42 08 13 65
email: contact@eurolabo.fr
Germany
L.O.T. - Oriel GmbH & Co,
KG - Darmstadt
Tel: 06151 88060
Fax: 06151 880689